The following tables analyse instruments carried at fair value, by valuation method. The different levels have been
defined as follows:

Investments at fair value through profit and
loss

Investments at fair value through profit and
loss

•   Level 3: inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs).

Level 2: inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability,
either directly (ie as prices) or indirectly (ie derived from prices);

The Company's capital comprises the funds it has raised through the issue of share capital.

At the date of signing of these financial statements, the value of the Company's Option investment had reduced to
nil, a decline in value from the year end of AUD 892,052.

In order to ensure that the Company will be able to continue as a going concern, the Board continuously monitors
forecast and actual cash flows and matches the maturity profiles of assets and liabilities. The Company has no
external borrowings.

20

CHINA SEAS BASKET LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 September 2015

17. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Effect on the Profit and Loss account
Originally
reported
amount Correction

Restated
amount

AUD AUD AUD

Interest income 31,653 2,562,388 2,594,041

Available-for-sale investments - realised gains 566,782 (483,705) 83,077

Revaluation of available-for-sale investments 1,768,313 (2,461,952) (693,639)

Recycling of prior year revaluation gains (494,434) 383,269 (111,165)

(Loss)/profit for the year (637,820) 2,078,683 1,440,863

Basic and diluted (loss)/earnings per ordinary share (14.93) 48.66 33.73

Effect on the Balance Sheet
Originally
reported
amount Correction

Restated
amount

AUD AUD AUD

Revaluation reserve 10,264,422 (9,047,859) 1,216,563

Profit and loss account (5,426,425) 9,047,859 3,621,434

Originally
reported
amount Correction

Restated
amount

AUD AUD AUD

Revaluation reserve 8,990,543 (6,969,176) 2,021,367

Profit and loss account (4,788,605) 6,969,176 2,180,571

As at 30 September 2013

Year ended 30 September 2014

During the year, it was noted that the Company had previously incorrectly applied certain provisions of FRS 26
"Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement" in relation to the recognition of the interest component of
the movements in the value of the Company's available-for-sale investment. As a result, the Company has, from
inception, recognised the entire movement in value of the available-for-sale investment as a fair value movement
through equity, whereas the interest component of this movement, calculated on an effective interest rate basis,